09-30-2002



| U.S. | DI | EPART | IMENT | OF | CC | MME | RCE |
|-------|----|-------|--------------|------|----|------|-----|
| Pater | nt | and | Trade | emaı | :k | Off: | ice |

| to the nonorable Commissioner of Pat | 102236 | RO7 lents or copy thereor. | | | |
|---|--|---|----------------------------|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 102200 | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | |
| DAVIDSON-KENNEDY C | OMPANY | Name: DESIGNTECH INTERNATIONAL, INC. | | | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-Georgia ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying part | ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership V(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | Address: 7955 Cameron Brown Court Springfield, Virginia 22153 | O V P E 70 SEP 2 4 2802 | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | Q.24.02 ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name | □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ⊠ Corporation-Virginia □ Other | domestic | | |
| Execution Date: September 4, 2002 | | representative designation is attached □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from | Assignment) | | |
| | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🗷 No |) | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registrati | on number(s): | | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | | B. Trademark registration No.(s) | | | |
| | | 1,593,886 | | | |
| | Additional numbers a | tached? □ Yes ⊠ No | | | |
| Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma | m correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involv | ed: <u>1</u> | | |
| Jonathan Hudis OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202 | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ■ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (UPON MISSING CHECK) | | | |
| OSMMN Ref: 2077-0044-69/mos | | Deposit account number:50-2014 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depose the copy of this page.) | sit account) | | |
| | DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and original document. Jonathan Hudis Name of Person Signing 2002 DBYRNE 0000039 1593886 | Signature | September 24, 2002 Date Pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents. | | | |
| 2002 DBYRNE 00000039 1593886 881 44 | Total numb | er of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen | t: <u>5</u> | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | | | |

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Davidson-Kennedy Company, a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of the State of Georgia, whose address is 800 Industrial Park Drive, Marietta, Georgia

30062 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark BACKUP ALERT and U.S.

Registration No. 1,593,886, issued on May 1, 1990; and

WHEREAS, DesignTech International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, whose address is 7955 Cameron Brown Court,

Springfield, Virginia 22153 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest

in said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration of \$2,000.00 (U.S.), the

adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set

over, and transfer to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark

BACKUP ALERT and U.S. Registration No. 1,593,886, together with the goodwill associated

with the use of and symbolized by the trademark, the same and the rights of said Assignor to be

held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its

successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the

trademark registration may be renewed or reissued, as fully or entirely as the same would have

been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together

with all claims for injunctive relief and/or damages by reason of past infringement of said

trademark and trademark registration, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use

and behalf, and for the use of its successors, or other legal representatives.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002590 FRAME: 0515

| IN TESTIMONY WHE | REOF, said Assignor, Davidson-Kennedy Company, has caused its |
|---|---|
| name to be signed and its seal | to be affixed by its duly authorized officer, this 4 day of |
| September , 2 | .002. |
| | |
| | |
| | Signature: |
| | Name: Richard C. McCamey |
| | Title: President |
| | Date: September 4, 2002 |
| (Seal) | |
| • | SS: |
| County of Cobb) | |
| On this 4th day o | |
| Richard C. McCamey who acknowledged that he/she | , the person who signed this instrument, signed it as a free act on behalf of the Assignor and with the |
| authorization of said company. | |
| | (Signature of Notary Public) |
| Note | and Public Cody County Gerrala |

My commission expires Notary Public. Cobb County, Georgia
My Commission Expires November 5, 2003

| IN TESTIMONY WHE | EREOF, said Assignee, DesignTech International, Inc., has cause |
|--|---|
| its name to be signed and its se | eal to be affixed by its duly authorized officer, this $\frac{25}{}$ day of |
| Jure, 2 | 002. |
| V | |
| | |
| | Signature: Sam West, h |
| | Name: Sidney West Ir |
| | Title: President |
| | Date: $6/26/02$ |
| (Seal) | |
| State of Vrque) | |
| State of Vrque) County of frue willin) | SS: |
| On this <u>26</u> day of | f <u>Jung</u> , 2002, before me appeared |
| Delay weer A | , the person who signed this instrument |
| who acknowledged that he/she | signed it as a free act on behalf of the Assignee and with the |
| authorization of said corporation | n. |
| | |
| | |
| | (Signature of Notary Public) |
| My commission expires//- | 30-03 |

JH/kdm {I:\ATTY\JH\20770044-ASMT.DOC}

RECORDED: 09/24/2002